CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
September 15, 2015

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR JULY 2015

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM DATE TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Northeast Ohio Regional Library 7/9/2015 Kenyatta Abrams

Setting Goals, Evaluations and Coaching Seminar

Hudson, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library 7/9/2015 Don Boozer

2015 New Supervisor Academy Part I

Hudson, Ohio

American Library Association 6/26/15 - 6/29/15  Don Boozer

Annual Conference
San Francisco, California

Siemens Industry 6/18/15 Derrick Brown
Basic Siemens Apogee Training
Garfield Hts, Ohio

Siemens Industry 6/18/15 Joe Bulejski
Basic Siemens Apogee Training
Garfield Hts, Ohio

Fred Pryor Seminars 7/23/15 Cynthia Coccaro
Dealing with Difficult People
Akron, Ohio

Ohio Library Support Staff Institute 7/26/15 - 7/28/15  Phillip Creter
2015 Conference
Berea, Ohio

American Library Association 6/25/15 - 6/28/15  Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz
Annual Conference
San Francisco, California

Fred Pryor Seminars 7/23/15 Demba Diawara
Dealing with Difficult People

Akron, Ohio

American Library Association 6/26/15 - 6/29/15  Maria Estrella

Annual Conference
San Francisco, California

Cuyahoga Community College 6/19/15 Cortney Gatewood
3D Printing and Additive Manufacturing Conference
Cleveland, Ohio
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AMOUNT

15.00

30.00

1,200.00

1,389.00

1,402.94

99.00

225.00

1,200.00

99.00

1,200.00

95.00



ITEM

American Library Association
Annual Conference
San Francisco, California

Ohio Library Support Staff Institute
2015 Conference
Berea, Ohio

Garrison & Associates
2015 Arbitrator & Advocate Symposium
Columbus, Ohio

Association of Government Accountants
CGFM Exam 3 Designation
Beachwood, Ohio

Ohio Library Support Staff Institute
2015 Conference
Berea, Ohio

American Library Association
Annual Conference

San Francisco, California

Cuyahoga Community College

3D Printing and Additive Manufacturing Conference

Cleveland, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library
2015 New Supervisor Academy Part I
Hudson, Ohio

American Library Association
Annual Conference
San Francisco, California

American Library Association
Annual Conference
San Francisco, California

Ohionet
Dive Into Data Seminar
Worthington, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Technical Services Council Meeting
Columbus, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library
2015 New Supervisor Academy Part I
Hudson, Ohio

American Library Association
Annual Conference
San Francisco, California

DATE

6/25/15 - 6/30/15

7/26/15 - 7/28/15

4/30/15 - 5/1/15

7/17/15

7/26/15 - 7/28/15

6/26/15 - 6/30/15

6/19/15

7/9/2015

6/25/15 - 6/29/15

6/26/15 - 6/29/15

7/17/2015

6/26/2015

7/9/2015

6/26/15 - 6/30/15

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Amiya Hutson

Bianca Jackson

Cedric Johns

Carrie Krenicky

April Lancaster

Cindy Lombardo

CJ Lynce

Forest Lykins

Erica Marks

Aaron Mason

Nancy Mocsiran

Michael Monaco

Shayna Muckerheide

Hilary Prisbylla

AMOUNT

1,200.00

225.00

185.00

266.29

225.00

1,200.00

85.00

30.00

1,200.00

1,163.52

152.95

142.60

30.00

1,189.61



ITEM

State Library of Ohio
Consumer Advisory Meeting
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Support Staff Institute
2015 Conference
Berea, Ohio

American Library Association
Annual Conference
San Francisco, California

American Library Association
Annual Conference
San Francisco, California

Siemens Industry
Basic Siemens Apogee Training
Garfield Hts, Ohio

American Library Association

Annual Conference
San Francisco, California

TOTAL

FUND

General

Lockwood Thompson
OLBPD - Library for the Blind
LSTA - Know it Know

TOTAL

DATE

5/27/2015

7/26/15 - 7/28/15

6/26/15 - 6/30/15

6/25/15 - 6/30/15

6/18/15

6/26/15 - 6/30/15

SUMMARY
JUNE
$15,245.08
4,186.09
140.30
0.00

$19,571.47

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Will Reed

Reginald Rudolph

John Skrtic

Felton Thomas

Michael Ucic

Robin Wood

YEAR TO DATE

$38,004.45
11,159.01
1,185.69
1,728.74

$52,077.89

AMOUNT

140.30

225.00

1,200.00

1,162.11

1,394.15

1,200.00

$19,571.47



