Finance Committee

September 15, 2015

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR JULY 2015

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Northeast Ohio Regional Library Setting Goals, Evaluations and Coaching Seminar Hudson, Ohio	7/9/2015	Kenyatta Abrams	15.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library 2015 New Supervisor Academy Part II Hudson, Ohio	7/9/2015	Don Boozer	30.00
American Library Association Annual Conference San Francisco, California	6/26/15 - 6/29/15	Don Boozer	1,200.00
Siemens Industry Basic Siemens Apogee Training Garfield Hts, Ohio	6/18/15	Derrick Brown	1,389.00
Siemens Industry Basic Siemens Apogee Training Garfield Hts, Ohio	6/18/15	Joe Bulejski	1,402.94
Fred Pryor Seminars Dealing with Difficult People Akron, Ohio	7/23/15	Cynthia Coccaro	99.00
Ohio Library Support Staff Institute 2015 Conference Berea, Ohio	7/26/15 - 7/28/15	Phillip Creter	225.00
American Library Association Annual Conference San Francisco, California	6/25/15 - 6/28/15	Anastasia Diamond-Ortiz	1,200.00
Fred Pryor Seminars Dealing with Difficult People Akron, Ohio	7/23/15	Demba Diawara	99.00
American Library Association Annual Conference San Francisco, California	6/26/15 - 6/29/15	Maria Estrella	1,200.00
Cuyahoga Community College 3D Printing and Additive Manufacturing Conference Cleveland, Ohio	6/19/15	Cortney Gatewood	95.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
American Library Association Annual Conference San Francisco, California	6/25/15 - 6/30/15	Amiya Hutson	1,200.00
Ohio Library Support Staff Institute 2015 Conference Berea, Ohio	7/26/15 - 7/28/15	Bianca Jackson	225.00
Garrison & Associates 2015 Arbitrator & Advocate Symposium Columbus, Ohio	4/30/15 - 5/1/15	Cedric Johns	185.00
Association of Government Accountants CGFM Exam 3 Designation Beachwood, Ohio	7/17/15	Carrie Krenicky	266.29
Ohio Library Support Staff Institute 2015 Conference Berea, Ohio	7/26/15 - 7/28/15	April Lancaster	225.00
American Library Association Annual Conference San Francisco, California	6/26/15 - 6/30/15	Cindy Lombardo	1,200.00
Cuyahoga Community College 3D Printing and Additive Manufacturing Conference Cleveland, Ohio	6/19/15	CJ Lynce	85.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library 2015 New Supervisor Academy Part II Hudson, Ohio	7/9/2015	Forest Lykins	30.00
American Library Association Annual Conference San Francisco, California	6/25/15 - 6/29/15	Erica Marks	1,200.00
American Library Association Annual Conference San Francisco, California	6/26/15 - 6/29/15	Aaron Mason	1,163.52
Ohionet Dive Into Data Seminar Worthington, Ohio	7/17/2015	Nancy Mocsiran	152.95
Ohio Library Council Technical Services Council Meeting Columbus, Ohio	6/26/2015	Michael Monaco	142.60
Northeast Ohio Regional Library 2015 New Supervisor Academy Part II Hudson, Ohio	7/9/2015	Shayna Muckerheide	30.00
American Library Association Annual Conference San Francisco, California	6/26/15 - 6/30/15	Hilary Prisbylla	1,189.61

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
State Library of Ohio Consumer Advisory Meeting Columbus, Ohio	5/27/2015	Will Reed	140.30
Ohio Library Support Staff Institute 2015 Conference Berea, Ohio	7/26/15 - 7/28/15	Reginald Rudolph	225.00
American Library Association Annual Conference San Francisco, California	6/26/15 - 6/30/15	John Skrtic	1,200.00
American Library Association Annual Conference San Francisco, California	6/25/15 - 6/30/15	Felton Thomas	1,162.11
Siemens Industry Basic Siemens Apogee Training Garfield Hts, Ohio	6/18/15	Michael Ucic	1,394.15
American Library Association Annual Conference San Francisco, California	6/26/15 - 6/30/15	Robin Wood	1,200.00

TOTAL \$19,571.47

SUMMARY

FUND	JUNE	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$15,245.08	\$38,004.45
Lockwood Thompson	4,186.09	11,159.01
OLBPD - Library for the Blind	140.30	1,185.69
LSTA - Know it Know	0.00	1,728.74
TOTAL	\$19,571.47	\$52,077.89